Dated 04 March 2025 / datée du 04 mars 2025

LIST OF PARTIES / LISTE DES PARTIES
Trans Mountain Pipeline ULC

Application for the Interim Commencement Date Tolls on the Expanded System
Trans Mountain Pipeline ULC - Demande de droits a la date d'entrée en vigueur provisoire
sur le réseau élargi

HEARING ORDER RH-002-2023
ORDONNANCE D’AUDIENCE RH-002-2023

Unless otherwise indicated, method of service is email
Sauf indication contraire, le mode de signification est le courrier électronique

NOTE:

Parties may manage their contacts in the Participation Portal by signing in (using GCKey), going to
“My Dashboard” and selecting “Manage Contacts” beside your Registration to Participate for this
hearing.

Parties can change their own contact information, add authorized representatives or change the
contact information of any authorized representative.

Please contact a Process Advisor for assistance at (403) 292-4800 or 1-800-899-1265 [toll-free].
Les parties peuvent gérer leurs contacts dans le portail de participation en ouvrant une session (a
I'aide de la CIéGC), en allant dans « Mon portail » et en sélectionnant « Gérer les contacts » a coté

de leur inscription a I'audience.

Les parties peuvent modifier leurs propres coordonnées, ajouter des représentants autorisés ou
modifier les coordonnées de tout représentant autorisé.

Pour obtenir de I'aide, veuillez communiquer avec un conseiller en processus a 403-292-4800 ou le
1-800-899-1265 (sans frais).

APPLICANT / DEMANDEUR

Sander Duncanson

Counsel to Trans Mountain Pipeline ULC
Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP

Suite 2700, 225 - 6 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 1N2

Email/courriel : sduncanson@osler.com

Marko Daljevic

Director, Tolls & Tariffs

Trans Mountain Pipeline ULC

2700, 300 5th Ave SW

Calgary, AB T2P 5J2
Telephone/téléphone : 403-514-6400
Email/courriel : tariffs@transmountain.com

Corey Goulet




Chief Tolling Execution Officer

Trans Mountain Pipeline ULC

2700, 300 5th Ave SW

Calgary, AB T2P 5J2

Telephone/téléphone : 403-514-6400
Email/courriel : corey_goulet@transmountain.com

INTERVENORS / INTERVENANTS

ALBERTA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS

Colin King

Barrister and Solicitor

Alberta Department of Energy and Minerals
300, 801 - 6 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4C2
Telephone/téléphone :  403-297-4427
Email/courriel : Colin.King@gov.ab.ca

and/et

Joyce Amiwero

Authorized Representative, Alberta Department of Energy and Minerals
Senior Regulatory Analyst

Alberta Department of Energy and Minerals

300, 801 - 6 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4C2

Telephone/téléphone :  403-828-6004

Email/courriel : Joyce.Amiwero@gov.ab.ca

and/et

David Coolidge

Authorized Representative, Alberta Department of Energy and Minerals
Senior Regulatory Analyst

Alberta Department of Energy

300, 801 - 6 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4C2

Telephone/téléphone :  403-297-5574

Email/courriel : David.Coolidge@gov.ab.ca

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC.

Michelle Voinorosky

Managing Counsel Trading and Shipping, Canada
BP Products North America Inc.

240 - 4 Avenue SW, PO Box 200, Station M
Calgary, AB T2P 2H8

Telephone/téléphone :  403-233-1267
Email/courriel : voinorml@bp.com

and/et




Christa Bridgeman

Authorized Representative, BP Products North America Inc.
Regulatory Affairs Advisor

BP Products North America Inc.

240 - 4 Avenue SW, PO Box 200, Station M

Calgary, AB T2P 2H8

Telephone/téléphone :  403-231-6824

Email/courriel : christa.bridgeman@bp.com

and/et

John Cusano

Authorized Representative, BP Products North America Inc.
Partner

Dentons Canada LLP

15th Floor, Bankers Court, 850 - 2 Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P OR8

Telephone/téléphone :  403-268-6323

Email/courriel : john.cusano@dentons.com

and/et

Laura Estep

Authorized Representative, BP Products North America Inc.
Partner

Dentons Canada LLP

15th Floor, Bankers Court, 850 - 2 Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P OR8

Telephone/téléphone :  403-268-6308

Email/courriel : laura.estep@dentons.com

and/et

Jennifer Pedder

Authorized Representative, BP Products North America Inc.
Paralegal, Energy Regulation

Dentons Canada LLP

15th Floor, Bankers Court, 850 - 2 Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P OR8

Telephone/téléphone :  403-268-3037

Email/courriel : jennifer.pedder@dentons.com

CANADIAN ASSOCIATION OF PETROLEUM PRODUCERS

Greig Sproule

Vice President - Tolls and Tariffs

Canadian Association of Petroleum Producers
2800, 421 7th Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 3N9

Telephone/téléphone :  403-267-1183
Email/courriel : greig.sproule@capp.ca

and/et




Stephanie Thrasher

Manager, Tolls and Tariffs

Canadian Association of Petroleum Producers
2800, 421 - 7th Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 3N9

Telephone/téléphone :  403-267-1150
Email/courriel : stephanie.thrasher@capp.ca

CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED

Chris Morgan

Director — Business Development, Financial Services, & Midstream
Canadian Natural Resources Limited

2100, 855 - 2 Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4J8

Telephone/téléphone :  403-514-7479

Email/courriel : chris.morgan@cnrl.com

and/et

Lazurko Logan

Authorized Representative, Canadian Natural Resources Limited
Bennett Jones LLP

4500, 855 - 2 Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4K7

Telephone/téléphone :  403-298-7996

Email/courriel : lazurkol@bennettjones.com

and/et

Larissa Lees

Authorized Representative, Canadian Natural Resources Limited
Bennett Jones LLP

4500, 855-2 Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4KP

Telephone/téléphone :  403-298-3163

Email/courriel : leesl@bennettjones.com

and/et

Adam Bloomer

Marketing Business Development
Canadian Natural Resources Limited
2100, 855-2 Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4J8
Telephone/téléphone :  403-386-8620
Email/courriel : adam.bloomer@cnrl.com

and/et

Wichmann Leanne

Authorized Representative, Canadian Natural Resources Limited
Legal Counsel

Canadian Natural Resources Limited



2100, 855 2 Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4J8
Telephone/téléphone : 403-386-8678
Email/courriel : leanne.wichmann@cnrl.com

and/et

Kamil Shiekh

Manager, Marketing Business Development
Canadian Natural Resources Limited

2100, 855-2 Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4J8
Telephone/téléphone :  403-386-8620
Email/courriel : kamil.shiekh@cnrl.com

and/et

Martin Ignasiak

Authorized Representative, Canadian Natural Resources Limited
Bennett Jones LLP

4500, 855 - 2 Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4K7

Telephone/téléphone :  403-298-3121

Email/courriel : ignasiakm@bennettjones.com

CENOVUS ENERGY INC.

Erin Radloff

Senior Manager, Transportation Regulatory Services
Cenovus Energy Inc.

225 - 6 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 0M5

Telephone/téléphone :  403-766-7951
Email/courriel : erin.radloff@cenovus.com

and/et

Alastair MacKinnon

Authorized Representative, Cenovus Energy Inc.
Partner

Lawson Lundell LLP

Suite 1100, 225 - 6 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 1N2

Telephone/téléphone :  403-218-7548
Email/courriel : amackinnon@Ilawsonlundell.com

CONOCOPHILLIPS CANADA

Blair McGeough

Lead Counsel

ConocoPhillips Canada

401 — 9 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 3C5
Telephone/téléphone :  403-260-1791



Email/courriel : blair.j.mcgeough@conocophillips.com

and/et

Alan L. Ross K.C.

Authorized Representative, ConocoPhillips Canada
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

1900, 520 - 3 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P OR3

Telephone/téléphone :  403-232-9656
Email/courriel : aross@Blg.com

and/et

Jessica Svoboda

Director Business Development

ConocoPhillips Canada

401 — 9 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 3C5

Telephone/téléphone :  403-233-5415

Email/courriel : jessica.b.svoboda@conocophillips.com

and/et

Shannon Hardy

Senior Advisor

ConocoPhillips Canada

401 — 9 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 3C5

Telephone/téléphone :  403-466-9020

Email/courriel : shannon.hardy@contractor.conocophillips.com

and/et

Bradon Willms

Authorized Representative, ConocoPhillips Canada
Borden

1900, 520 - 3 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P OR3

Telephone/téléphone :  403-232-9478
Email/courriel : bwillms@blg.com

HF SINCLAIR CORPORATION

Brian Gross

Associate General Counsel

HF Sinclair Corporation

1400, 2323 Victory Avenue

Dallas, TX 75219 United States
Telephone/téléphone :  214-954-3976
Email/courriel : brian.gross@hfsinclair.com

and/et

Krista Friesen



Authorized Representative, HF Sinclair Corporation
Vice President Crude Supply

HF Sinclair Refining & Marketing LLC

1400, 2323 Victory Avenue

Dallas, TX 75219 United States
Telephone/téléphone :  214-458-0898
Email/courriel : krista.friesen@hfsinclair.com

and/et

Dennis Langen

Authorized Representative, HF Sinclair Corporation
Partner

Stikeman Elliott LLP

4200 Bankers Hall West 888, 3rd Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 5C5

Telephone/téléphone :  403-266-9074
Email/courriel : dlangen@stikeman.com

IMPERIAL OIL LIMITED

David Hirak

Planning Advisor

Imperial Oil Limited

505 Quarry Park Blvd SE

Calgary, AB T2C 5N1
Telephone/téléphone : 587-476-3558
Email/courriel : david.m.hirak@esso.ca

and/et

Scott Gordon

Authorized Representative, Imperial Oil Limited
Assistant General Counsel

Imperial Oil Limited

505 Quarry Park Blvd SE

Calgary, AB T2C 5N1

Telephone/téléphone :  587-476-4406
Email/courriel : scott.r.gordon@esso.ca

and/et

Alisdair Hutchinson

Authorized Representative, Imperial Oil Limited

Manager, Logistics Optimization and Business Development
Imperial Oil Limited

505 Quarry Park Blvd SE

Calgary, AB T2C 5N1

Telephone/téléphone : 587-476-1512

Email/courriel : alisdair.j.hutchinson@esso.ca

and/et

Dennis Langen



Authorized Representative, Imperial Oil Limited
Legal Counsel

Stikeman Elliott LLP

4200 Bankers Hall West, 888 - 3 Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 5C5

Telephone/téléphone :  403-266-9074
Email/courriel : DLangen@stikeman.com

MARATHON PETROLEUM CANADA TRADING & SUPPLY ULC

Jordan Linfitt

Canadian Supply and Trading Director

Marathon Petroleum Canada Trading & Supply ULC
2300, 255 - 5 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 3G6

Telephone/téléphone :  403-539-6556
Email/courriel : jlinfitt@marathonpetroleum.com

and/et

Suzy Kauffman

Authorized Representative, Marathon Petroleum Canada Trading & Supply ULC
Goodmans LLP

333 Bay Street, Suite 3400

Toronto, ON M5H 2S7

Telephone/téléphone :  416-597-6281

Email/courriel : skauffman@goodmans.ca

and/et

Peter Kolla

Authorized Representative, Marathon Petroleum Canada Trading & Supply ULC
Goodmans LLP

333 Bay Street, Suite 3400

Toronto, ON M5H 257

Telephone/téléphone :  416-597-6279

Email/courriel : pkolla@goodmans.ca

MEG ENERGY CORP

Gillon Brownie

Marketing Business Development Manager
MEG Energy Corp

2100, 600 - 3 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 0G5

Telephone/téléphone :  403-770-5380
Email/courriel : Gillon.Brownie@megenergy.com

and/et

Erik Alson

Authorized Representative, MEG Energy Corp
MEG Energy Corp

2100, 600 - 3 Avenue SW



Calgary, AB T2P 0G5
Telephone/téléphone :  403-212-8700
Email/courriel : Erik.Alson@megenergy.com

PARKLAND REFINING (B.C.) LTD

Sasha Presser

Vice President - Crude and Intermediates Supply & Trading
Parkland Refining (B.C.) Ltd

Suite 1800, 240 - 4th Ave SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4H4

Telephone/téléphone :  587-230-3897

Email/courriel : sasha.presser@parkland.ca

SUNCOR ENERGY MARKETING INC.

John Van Heyst

Sr, Specialist Business Advisor - Logistics
Suncor Energy Marketing Inc.

P.O. Box 2844

Calgary, AB T2P 3E3
Telephone/téléphone :  403-875-3022
Email/courriel : jvanheyst@suncor.com

and/et

Katie Slipp

Authorized Representative, Suncor Energy Marketing Inc.
Authorized Representative

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP

Suite 3500, Bankers Hall East Tower
855- 2nd Street SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4J8
Telephone/téléphone :  403-260-9799
Email/courriel : katie.slipp@blakes.com

and/et

Jay Headrick

Authorized Representative, Suncor Energy Marketing Inc.
Sr. Legal Counsel

Suncor Energy Marketing Inc.

P.O. Box 2844

Calgary, AB T2P 3E3

Telephone/téléphone :  403-296-7520

Email/courriel : Jheadrick@suncor.com

TSLEIL-WAUTUTH NATION

Erin Hanson

Manager, Treaty Lands and Resources
Tsleil-Waututh Nation

3178 Alder Court

North Vancouver, BC V7H 2V6



Telephone/téléphone :  604-929-3454
Email/courriel : ehanson@twnation.ca

and/et

Chloe Hartley

Authorized Representative, Tsleil-Waututh Nation
Policy Analyst

Tsleil-Waututh Nation

3178 Alder Court

North Vancouver, BC V7H 2V6
Telephone/téléphone :  604-929-3454
Email/courriel : chartley@twnation.ca

and/et

Eugene Kung

Authorized Representative, Tsleil-Waututh Nation
Counsel

Tsleil-Waututh Nation

700-509 Richards Street

Vancouver, BC V6B 226

Telephone/téléphone :  604-601-2514
Email/courriel : ekung@wcel.org

WESTERN CANADA MARINE RESPONSE CORP.

Michael Lowry

Senior Communications Manager
Western Canada Marine Response Corp.
206 - 3500 Gilmore Way

Burnaby, BC V5G 0B8
Telephone/téléphone :  778-991-0003
Email/courriel : michael@wcmrc.com




